
2023 PDP League

Overall Statistics for Light Blue (as of Jun 28, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-0-1   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0-1   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Charlie Bates  . 7 5 0 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

13 Ivan Luciano  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000

 1 Connor Shouse  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Michael Torres  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

12 Brock Thompson  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

10 Slade Caldwell  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

16 PJ Morlando  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

14 Cade Brown  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 4 1 0 1.000

30 Noah Franco  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000

 7 Burke-Lee Mabeus  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000

21 Caleb Bonemer  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000

18 Max Charles  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Kale Fountain  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

23 Adrian Areizaga  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

28 Trey Gregory-Alford  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Chris Levonas  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Dylan Jordan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Thomas Brayton  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

11 Carson Wiggins  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 William Schmidt  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 8 Jackson Sanders  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

15 Thomas Bridges  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 2 0 2 50 12 16 1 0 0 8 17  . 3 4 0 8 3 12 0  . 4 3 5 1 0 5-7 41 17 2  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 3 1 5 2 54 9 17 1 0 1 6 21  . 3 8 9 8 4 19 0  . 4 3 9 0 0 9-12 39 15 3  . 9 4 7

LOB - Team (11), Opp (16).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 Thomas Bridges  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Dylan Jordan  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

19 Chris Levonas  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

28 Trey Gregory-Alford  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 9 William Schmidt  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

 4 Michael Torres  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

17 Thomas Brayton  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

 8 Jackson Sanders  4 . 2 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 0

 1 Connor Shouse  7 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Carson Wiggins 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 1 13.2 17 9 8 8 19 1 0 1  . 3 1 5 2 4 0 0 0

Opponents  5 . 3 8 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 16 12 10 8 12 1 0 0  . 3 2 0 4 3 0 1 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (2), I. Luciano 1, T. Brayton 1. SBA/ATT - B. Mabeus (5-7), I. Luciano (4-5), C.

Levonas (3-3), T. Brayton (2-2), J. Sanders (2-2), W. Schmidt (2-2), T. Bridges (0-1), D. Jordan (0-1), M. Torres (0-1).



2023 PDP League

Overall Statistics for Light Blue (as of Jun 28, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Ivan Luciano 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 7 Burke-Lee Mabeus 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

21 Caleb Bonemer 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Noah Franco 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Cade Brown 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 PJ Morlando 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Adrian Areizaga 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Slade Caldwell 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Brock Thompson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Thomas Brayton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Charlie Bates 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Michael Torres 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 William Schmidt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Jackson Sanders 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

24 Kale Fountain 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Max Charles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Connor Shouse 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Trey Gregory-Alford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Dylan Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Carson Wiggins 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Chris Levonas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

15 Thomas Bridges 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 60 41 17 2  . 9 6 7 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

Opponents 57 39 15 3  . 9 4 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 1 0


